Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Esmond Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1588

General Contractor: FH Paschen SN Nielsen and Assoc
Payment Application: #24

Amount Paid: $ 70,868.73

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 2/18/21

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #EsmondAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 12/9/2020

PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Pay Application No.: Twenty-Four (24)

For the Period: 11/1/2020 to 11/30/2020
Contract No.: C1588
In accordance with Resolution No.______, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the §, Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution),

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 70,868.73

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $12,265,000.00
ADDITIONS $490,624.09
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $490,624.09
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,755,624.09
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $12,714,251.88
TOTAL RETENTION $382,668.72

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $382,668.72

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $12,331,583.16
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $12,260,714.43
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $70,868.73

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



AIA DOCUMENT G702 S o T ggg of 18

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT -
TO QWNER:  Public Building Commission of Chgo PROJECT: Esmond Elementary Annex (C1588) APPLICATION NO: 00024 = A D'smbunm to :
50 W. Washington St ; f v P i oSl : S8 LRSSl T

PERIOD TO: 113020 St u OWNEB EERECR 4

Chicago, IL 60602 ! CONTRACT NO: C1588 ok 5 e |

FROM CONTRACTOR: F.H. Faschen,S.N. Nielsen & Assoc LL
5515 N. Easl River Boad
Chicago, 1L 60656

CONTRACT FOR: = Esmond Elementary Annex & Renovations C1588.

VIA ARCHITECT:

Chicago, lL_f_i_OSSA_ o

- PROJECT NO: C158a
Onyx Architectural Sarvicas, Inc:
750 N Franklin'#207

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Document G702, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM
2. Nel change by Change Orders

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 » 2)
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE

{Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a 3,00% of Compieted Work
(Columns D + £ on G703)
b. 3.00% of Stored Material
{Column F on G703)
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or.
Total in Columns | on G703)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

$0.00

50.00

$12,265,000.00

5490 624.09°
§12,755,624 624.09.
512 714 251.88

Theunderégnedﬂonkameaﬂfﬁﬂ%tloﬂub&dﬂm@mm’smm mmmm- AT "-_';‘ Yoo
wGrkcwaredwmlsapNWMnloermmmmhmmmwm___:'- T
auamwnlshavsbeenpasdbyMCunhamtoerfqmdlmC&m Payment were issuad
pamenmeeehadlrommcwm mmzwwmm' amdta e AL

CONTRA(..TOH FH, PaschenSN Nietsen&AssocLL

BYM M’

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

{Line 2 less Line 6)

- £ 5424,040.93

$382,668.72

State oft
County of:
Subscribed and sworn to bemfe

memrsqm_daycl Ww‘
Nmarypumc'_,g{f(%, M

My Commission expires:

o AT oSS

$12,331,583.16

ARCHITECT'S CERTIF : %3 PAYMENT = N%

$12,260,714.43

In accordance with the Contract Doouma-ﬂtsa basad onon-s?le obsewaumafﬂ lﬁe

e e

this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's |

information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the: Work is in accordigg
with the Confract Doctments, andﬂzeGonhactonsenhﬂedtoWuf AMO!.WQ =R TIF]

'$70,868.73 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED

ARCHITECT: Onyx Architectural Sanriaes, Inc

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY. [ ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous : By:

months by Owner $490,624.09 50.00 Sl b

Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 | This Certificate is not negotiabls. The AMOUNT GEHTIFIED ﬁpayame only : € S
TOTALS $490,624.00 50,00 | Nereln. Issuance, payment and acoeplanca of paymﬂn‘l m&uﬁﬂwul‘pmiucﬁce j xigms_otme : AJEIEASES
T e HANGE Slbs Crehe T i $490,624.09 Ownar or Cnmréc{or under this Contract. a0 i : Sy
AND CERTIFICATE Fcnpamsnr 1832 EDITION AIA* {992 THE AMERICAN mmu’:zo-— Aﬂcw‘rsm's. 1ns~emomc Raad fEer e e ST SR
AVERE MW WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 5632 WARNING: Unl tocopying iolaies U.S. copyriaht iawa and Wl subfectthe violato 10 egal prosscution. 7 o2
A “This Gocumen Has bean eproduced secuonicaly win the permisson of The Amer 18 of Arehitects under Licenae 07003 1o Primuvers Systerma, . Wﬂdmmﬂmmﬁm n A AR
informahan 1 ot permiied. Contact Thi American Institite of Acchitacts to verity tha cuirent version -t this document and Jleensa statis.* . ; £E g . . =23 1




CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703
ATA Document G703, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, 5 . : APPLICATION NO: 00024
Containing Contracter's signed Cedtification is attached. : ) - PERIOD TO:  11/30/20
In tabulations beiow, amounts are stated ta the nearest dollar, ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.: €1588- = -
Use Column Lon Contracts where variable retainage for line tems may apply. - CONTRACT NUMBER * C1588 ' Fe
A B C D ! E = ; T G = =
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED. WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL e [ S s I BETAINAGE (iIF
NO. VALUE FROM THIS PERIOD. PRESENTLY COMPLETED | . (G/C} . VYABIABLE RATE)
PREVIOUS e  STORED ANDSTORED | - o PR g o i
APPLICATION (NOT IN D OR. TO DATE FT g i 3 ! _' il SEa T
{D+E). . ) (DsE+F) : : i¥e R L i
Efl Intarior Lighting - 20d FL Anaey S15,000.00. '54500000 T T00 00 e e S000=]0
Pawer BTUS- Andpx Rdot §7.50000 $7500:00F |SRE 1CO.008 T = eptaes | e >
Pawer Exhaust Fans - Annex Hoot 57.500.00 $7.500,000 | 1 (R.00 ; 80 00S) e SO.00
Disconnect Pawer = Madular Building SO 55200 $9,052.000 |5 L100100 - s SOl ORI e UL G OdF g
Elecifical Demolilion - MB Rool $15,000.00 5] 1. OO0 TR | e e R
Power HVAL - MB Roof - §7.500.00 g $z 500,001 | 100.00
Exterior Lighting = MB.Rool $20.000.00 $20,000.00 | 100.00 g
F/l Security Packags <« MB Rool S$18.700.00 & 31 A DODE R T C0I00RSRS | S = e m e b, EMEPREL e ma
Eleclrical Demolition - Annex Link S5 000.00 55, 00000 Jli sve 100007 |57 - i O;oo Rl e e o QU
Interior Lighting - Annéx Link { SA000.00° i $10.000.00 )~ 100.00° 3 : ==
SUBTOTAL - ELECTRICAL : $US‘3 as:.oo . sBsyEs2 00| - 315 $859,852.00°} © ~ 100.00 "
Mobllization/Submillals - Zonere $18,000.00 $18,000 00 80,00 : SIR,C0000° ] . 100.00
Site Demolilion - Silework 515.000.00 $15,000.00 S0.00. | 51500000 | 100.00
SIIQ nemovais Snlﬂwmk $20,000.00 $20,000 100 $0.00 1 370,000.00 100,00
: = 550,000 00 S50 000 00 $0.00 ~ $50,000.00. 10000
$15.000.00 $15,00000 Sooo | - 215,000.00 45 = 100,00+ y
+45,.000.00 $45.000.00 50,00 $45, 000,008 f S5 T100,0085 20
30,000, 00 $30,000.00 S0.00 17 - 50 $30,000:008 [ T100:00°
¢ E o $45,000.00 $45.0X00.00 £0L00 ‘345,000,007 10000
0003770 Fh \undmlnagn Aqqregnle Tutf Field $58,800.00 59, 800,00 30,0 : 859 800.00 |~ 0 100.00.
DOOSTE0 F/l Subdrainage Aqqregate - Playaround $10,000.00 10,000 00 . .210,000.60 ~ 100.00°
00a37E0 Ff Curh & Pavemaent Base Stone - West $20,000.00" S/O 00000 s 100 DO
Parking Lot S E -
_FN Gurb BaseSlonn; Soulh F'ndu@lc-l e $18.0 $0.00 $18,000. 00: — 100 OD'- oy, R
il Side - - Anne 52500000 30,00 325,000,008 [SEEEs 100008 a2
Fi Curly Base Stone - Turt Fiewd 4, L $15.000 00 20,00 518 CO000T e | CO-COISS
Topsoil Respread S@CIIIOD £90.000.00 $0.00 = 590000001 |7 100007
Trucking Tor Spoil Disposal : '$121.200.00 $121.20000 30 .00 | $121.200.00 100.00 '
SUBTOTAL - EARTHWORK S $600,000.00. |~ $600.000.00 Csooa | 30,00 [T 56000000001 Tie0.00 L n
£ Landscaping $144.000 00 S 144,000,600 [ $0.60 $0.00 $144,000.007]. = 100.00
SUBTQTAL - LANDSCAPING =l $144.00000 | ¢ $14400000] _  $000 | -~ -s000:]  $144,000.00 | © ' (100.00-
/1 Asphall Paving S54.000.00 4,000,600 i $0.00 |- _$84,000.00 | © - 100.00. 2 ey X ﬂl‘.lﬂ:
0003530 | SUBTOTAL - ASPHALT T 55400000 5400000 . s000 - . 000 |  $64000.00 | 10000 " | ~30.00_
0003540 . § 3 b Y Cail T R e T [ SR D R e e
0003960 £ Synthetic Tust Fleid S185,0.00 $165,000.00 | $0.00 S0.00 5155,000.00. 10000 e . 30.00 8 L= 50,00
AT AN I,b jT Or—AﬁPﬂ CCTGL ) FAS M ir 1 : 5 G703 1992
j I. «.’li.’r.umér;r wAtNG it pré}{«':x,g;,;,;;m__-; ' e P‘;lge 11 ot 14

= o= - — : R S /TR e fF s S e




Project Name:

PBC Project #.
Job Location:
Owner:

STATEOF

: c1588

y Annex &

: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60643

: Public Building Commission of Chicago

[IERARS LU | t-1

COUNTY OF COOK )
The affiant, being first duly swom on oalh, deposes and says that he/she is Visi President, of F.H. Paschen SN Nislsen & Assoclates LLG,

corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contraclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and cloar of any and al cluims, fiong, charges, and exgenses of any kind of nalure
roquirermonts of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of sald contract, the following persany have been contracied with, and have

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Conlractor: F.H.Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twanty-Four (24)

Eler

y Annex & R

PBC

1885 W. Montvals Ave, Chicago, IL 80643

that the following staloments arc made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Period To:

11/30/2020

, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized ta make this Affidavit in behalf of said

No #C1688 FH Paschen Job #2108

s

70,868.73 |

under the lerms of said Conlract;

157

with the contract documonts and the

. wnd i full

of prepared

, supples, and sarvices for, and having déne labor an

said improvament. Thal the respective amounts set forth oppasite thalr names is the ful amaunt of meney dus and to become due to cach of them respectivaly. That this statoment is a 1ul, Irue, and complote statemant of ad such persons
and of the full mount now due snd the amount herelolode pald to each of them far such labot, materials, equipmanl, supplies, and sansces, fiinished o prapared by sach of them 1 of on account of said work, as stated,

———Wark Compleled.
Itemn # or CSI Net pravious billed
£ Original contract PBC Change GC Change Adjusted Contract % - . .
cnrre;;gcds 10 |Subcantracter Name Type of Work amount Orders Orders Amount Cormolate Previous Current Tolal to dale Relainage Netamount due | Remaining lo bill
10 FHP/SNN General Conditions 89558700 | $ 32086665 | § (27621431)| § 1.04023934 | 100% | % 1.008214.34 | $ {6597500)| § 104023934 [§ 5415615 |$ 102944428 | § (43.361.08)| § 54,156 15
20 FHP/SNN OHRP 24530000 | 5 = $ (900 00| 24440000 | 100% | % 24440000 | £ 5 24440000 [§ 1222000 |5 232180.00 | § % 1222000
30 FHP/SNN Bond/ Insurance 18249500 | § 5 $ 18249500 | 100% |35 18249500 | S $ 18249500 | § $ 16249500 | § 3 =
40 FHP/SNN 12500000 | 5 5 3 12500000 | 100% | § 12500000 | § § 12500000 (% 625000 | $ 11875000 | § 625000
o0 Terra Services, Inc | Selective Demo 6348500 | § 3 = $ 6348500 | 100% |§ 5348500 | § - 3 6348500 | § 190455 | & 61.580.45 | § 3 1,904 55
100 11680000 | $ 4468953 | § $ 161.489 53 100% | % 16148953 | § $ 16148053 | § 4844569 | § 15664484 | § $ 4.844 69
110 Alpine Demolition 19000000 | & - 3 352800(% 19352800 | 100% | 19352800 | § $ 19352800 | § 580584 |3 18772216 | § ] 580584
140-170 Paul Hamerra Site Concrela 253.403.00 | § 3 6206400 | § 315.557.00 | 100% |§ 265557.00 | £ 9000000 | § 31555700 | § 946871 [$ 25759029 |§ 4850000} % 9466 71
190-270, 780, Hldg Concrele
1150 FHP/SNN {Dampracfing 47850000 | § - 5 {23,500 OQH 5 455,000.00 100% |$ 45500000 | $ 5 45500000 | § 1385000 | § 44135000 | s 13,650 00
Clausen Structures, |Concrele
300 Ine Reinforcemant 2000000 | $ $ 48,870 00 68,870 00 100% |[§ 6887000 | § 5 68,7000 | § 3 6887000 | § $
340-410 Sandsmith Masoni 78000000 | 3 9007200 | § 816320 1 § BTBIIS2G | 100% | S 87455311 | § 368200 |§ 87623520 |§ 2634708 |5 A4B31652 | § 357162 | § 26.347.08
450-500 565,00000 | $ (4958371 $ 8377796 | & 643,819 59 100% |§ 64381959 | § ] 84381065 1 8 3 64381959 | § 5 (0 00)}
540, 560, 570 |Vegter Slae! Fab Furnish Steel 31900000 | § s 2044200 |8 33944200 | 100% | S 33944200 | $ $ 33944200 | § 5 33944200 | % 3 >
550, 580 Schmidt Steel Erect Sleel 23490000 | § $ 1077300 | § 24587300 100% | % 24587300 | § 3 24567300 | § 737019 | $ 23830261 | § 5 7.370.19
620-680 JADE Carpentry Rough Carpentry 7980000 | & 811024 | & 6003296 | § 155,943 20 100% | § 15594320 | § $ 15594320 | § 467830 | § 15126490 | § L A BT830
KBI Custom Case,
710-740  |ine Arch Woodwork 30000000 | $ $_ (150.414.17)| § 148,585 83 100% | % 14950583 | & 3 14958583 | § 3 14958583 | § s -
780 & 820  |Pine Watsrproofing | Sheet Waterproofing 450000 | % EY 4.50000 | $ 900000 | 100% |§ 9.00000 | § $ 9.00000 | £ 90000 | § B10000 | 8 L3 900.00
/American National
860-890 Inoulation Soray Insulation 790000 % 5 (210.00}} & 769000 | 100% |§ 769000 |5 S 760000 |8 $ 7.65000 | § = L]
A & Vagar Barnar |
920-840 Bofo Waterpraofing | Joint Sealants 5700000 | § 58825 7,00000)} § 5058825 | 100% | % 5058825 | § 3 5058825 | & 151765 | % 4907060 | § 3 1517 6%
970-1010 F&G Roofing Raafing 380.00000 { § 2466682 | & 11,085 00 41575182 100% 41575182 | § % $ 41575182 [ § 1247255)§ 40327927 | $ ] 12 472 55
Cementitous.
1060 Wilkin Insulation Co_|Fireproofing 2000000 | 5 200000 | 5 805181 | 8 32,051 81 100% | § 3205181 | & = 3 32,05181 | § - 5 3205181 | § = ]
JDL:,i:trsSB:rLa’r::s 560000 | § 5 (5.600.00)| § #DIVADL | § 5 3 ] - 5 3 . E ]
Hﬂlh:ru 87,20000 | & 460000 | % 154500 | § 7334500 | 100% |$ 6630000 | § 504500 | 5 7334500 | - s BA.30000 | § 504500 | 8
Aluminum Storefront 326.00000 | % 2929870 | & (73.901.01)| § 28139769 | 100% |§ 28139769 | 5 $ 281397653 844193 |% 27295576 | § - L] A.44193
Furnish Wal Puneli 19.50000 | § = 5 1140, 500.00)( $ #DIVID! | & $ ] - -3 = $ = 1S a s
Install Wall Panels 4526500 | § (148916)| & 18926200 | § 23303784 | 100% |5 18630184 | § 4673800 |$ 23303784 |3 168.05792 [$% 18071278 | & 3826714 | % 16,057 92
Drywall Assemblies 680853500 |5 14005434 | $ 56,42200 | § B1401134 | 100% |[§ 80273534 | § 1127600 [§ 81401134 |5 2442034 |§ 77865328 [§ 1063772 |S 24,420 34
Acoustical 11200000 | § 151362 | § 262164 | § 11613546 | 100% |$ 11342182 |3 271364 |3 11613546 |$  34B406 |3 11001917 |§ 283223 | & 3.484 08
16R0-1750__|QC Enlerprises | Flomting 23010000 | § BI3BSTT | S 1364417 | § 327.10894 | 100% | % 327.10894 | § § 32710994 | § 981330 [§ 31720664 | § § 981330
1783-1020 | Ascher Brothers Co [Painling 44.50000 | § 143768 | § 2192814 | § 6786582 | 100% |[%§ G7E8582 | S - $ B87.86582 | § 203597 | $ BEAIGHS | § 5 2.03597
1B50-1870 _[Ses QC E) Flagring 2000000 | 3 $ {20,000.00! i $ - 401V | § 3 - ] £ 3 $ - $
Visual Display
1600 |ADP Lemco, inc Boards 5,000.00 | £ 5 72600 | § 572600 | 100% |§$ 572600 | § - 3 572600 | 5 s 572600 | § - $
1940 CorPro Screentech 4568700 [ § 106100 | § 924621 § 4733233 | 100% |% ELT 5N ES 1.051.00 | § 473338 | & = $ 367238 | § 10610018
Commercial
1980-1990 | Specialties Taile! Compartments 11.700.00 | & - 5 5 1170000 | 100% |$ 1170000 | § 5 1170000 | § 1.170.00 10,53000 | £ : ] 1,170.00
Fire Protection
Sancrat 1,50000 | & $ (1,50000)| § = 4DIVID | § 3 3 £ 3 $ $
Matal Lockers 320000015 15715418 600000 1S 3957154 | 100% |$§ 3957154 | § 5 3957154 [ § 118745 [ § 3838430 | § 5 1.167.15
Food Service
Smith Eaur 24528900 | § 79078 1 3 106578 | § 24714558 | 100% |§ 24714556 | § S 24714556 | 8 741437 |8 23973119 |8 5 7,414 .37
Furnish Playground
Products. Inc Egupment 8000000 | 5 $ 479500 | $ 84,795 00 100% | 8 8479500 | & 5 B479500 | § 3 8479500 | § ] *
FIVCQ dha C-TEC _|Wasle Compactor 3399100 | % -3 1,141,003/ § 3285000 100% | % 3285000 | § 3 3285000 | § 1,64250 | & 31,207.50 | § 5 1,642 50
Evergrean
Window Shades 850000 | § 5 000 004 $ 560000 100% |§ 560000 | § 5 560000 | § 56000 | § 504000 | § 3 560,00 |
Harry J Kloeppel &
Assbrials Waad Lob Casework. 3000000 | 5 k] {20,122 00)| & 94878001 100% |§ 9.87800 | § $ 987800 | § 98780 | § 889020 | § - s 987 80
200000 | & = 5 12.000 001| 8 #DIVIO! | § 5 3 s 5 = 15 = 3
400000 | 5 5 (400000} § 4DV | § 3 3 - 1 3 - 15 3
16200000 | 5 = -3 T3E2355 | 8 17592359 | 100% |$ 17592359 | § £ 175092359 | % 527771 1% 17064588 | § ] 527771
Fire Suopression 10500000 | & 1241057 1 5 L3 117,41057 | 100% |5 117.41057 | § - $ 11741057 | § 362232 |8 113868825 | § . 5 3,522 32
2560-2770 | Drive Construction |Plumbing 37800000 | § 4368302 | & - 3 42188302 | 100% |5 4216830218 5 42168302 |8 1265049 $ 40803253 |5 3 12,850 49
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE 8,001037.00 [ § 814333.18 | § 3239414 | § 884778432 | 100% |$ 878322569 |§ 6453873 [ § 0084776432 | $ 26024855 |S 6,62286115|$ 8465383 | § 260,248,654




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Project Name: Esmond Elementary Annex & Rennovations Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Period To: 11/30/2020
PBC Project #: C1588

Job Lacation: 1865 W. Montvale Ave, Chicago, IL 60843

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago I APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Mnlx-hwr ’Ml I

STATEOF ILLINOIS ) S8
COUNTY OF COOK |
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oalh, depases and says that he/she is Vice Presidenl, of i an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized le make this Affidavit in behalf of said

n.& Associnles LLC,
corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that sald corpnratlon is Lhe Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
dated the 13th day of July, 2016, for the following project:
El y Annex & PBC Contract No #C1588 FH Paschen Job #2108
1868 W. Montvala Ave, Chicago, L 80643

that the following slatcments are made for the purpose of procuring e partiel payment of [ 5 70,864.73 | under the lerms of said Contract,

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, Iree and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any k|nd or nalure whatsoever, and in fuII compliance wilh the contract documenls and the

requiremaenls of said Owner under {hem Thal for the purposes of said contract, lhe following persons have been contracled wilh, and have or prepared supplies, and services for, and having done labor on
said improvemenl That the respective amounts set forlh opposile their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, tree, and complete statement of all such persons

and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of lhem {0 or on account of said wark, as stated:

R Ty e —
e Original conbact | PBC Change | GC Change | Adiusted Contract | % el Wi
carresponds lo | Subsaniractar Name. Type of Work gamuum Orders o Ordersg J Amount Complets Previous Current Tolal lo date Retainage Net amount dus | Remaining ta bill
2800-3250 _ |Blackhawk HVAC _ |HVAC 3 86500000 | § 1788011 | § 250800 | S 88538811 | 100% |$ B8538B.11 | § - 5 BB538B11 1§ 2656164 |$ ASBA2B47 [ § : 3 2856164
31280-3850  |Taff Construction Electrical $ 859.85200 | § 6451118 | § (437,669 08)| § 48669320 | 100% |$ 48669320 | & - § 4856932018 - $ 48669320 | § $ 0.00
Electncal (Taff
3280-3650 | Candor Elactrical | - 5 - $ 36818438 | § 366,184 38 | 100% |$ 3656R438 | § 250000 |$ 36818438 | § - S 318560438 |§ 250000 |5
Phoenix Business  |Electrical (Taff
3600-3850 | Solutions Replacement) ] . s 5459673 | £ 14937.00 | & 6953373 | 100% |§ 6570373 | 5 363000 |3 6953373 | § 208601 |8 6373262 | 8 371510 | § 2.086 01
Roy Jenere Trucking
3690-3850 |4 Fxc Earthwork 5 £0000000 | £ 18128075 | § (19713.78)| § 76156897 | 100% | % 768156697 | $ . $ 76156897 |8 4542743 % 71613954 | § H] 45427 43
3880 WinGren Landscape |Landscaping 5 14400000 | 3178721 | & 22,600 86| § 153.18635 | 100% | % 15318835 | - $ 153186358 1531864 |3 13786771 | § | 1631884
Beverly Asphalt
3920 Paving Company Asphalt Paving 5 5400000 [ § - 8 448500 | § 6848500 | 100% |§ 66.48500 | £ - $ 68.48500 | § 205455 | & 6643045 1 § 3 2,054 55
3960 FieldTurf. USA Turf Field 5 16500000 | § . 3 {6,820.00 158,18000 | 100% % 158.18000 | § 3 158 18000 | $ 474540 | § 153.43460 | § ] 4,745 40
Playground
4000 Surface America Protective Surface s 60,00000 | § 3 {9.352.00}] § 5064800 | 100% |$ 5084800 | § = 3 5064800 | § 151944 | § 4912856 | § = 5 1,519 44
4040-4080  |Fence Masters, Inc [Fencing H 17000000 | § 220378 | § 1185312 | § 184148901 100% |§ 1BA 14600 | 5 - 3 184.14690 | $ 552441 | § 17862249 | § - $ 5524 41
41204260  |Meru Corparation | Sde Ublies $ 51111100 | § 9769394 | § 3058372 | § 639.388.66 | 100% |5 BM538BEE | S - $ 61038EEA |8 1818166 |5 62020700 | § = 3 19,181 66
Superior Labor
0 Solutions Site Cleanir : 1 - 3 = 3 3121126 | & 31211268 ) 100% [% N8 S - $ 3121126 | § $ 3121126 | § = ]
Tee Jay Service |Automatic Door
cco Company Dpeners 5 - $ 987500 | 3 - 5 S8T500 | 100% | § 987500 | § D ] 287500 | § - $ 987500 1% a $
s ol - Is . | #owo |s - 1s - 1s - |s - 13 3 s
$ . 5 . HDIVID [ $ - $ - 5 - £ = 5 s k]
Commission's
3540 PBC Contingency Fund : ] 37500000 | § (333827 79)} § 5 Lifefrded] 0% $ - 3 . $ - 5 . $ 3 3 4137221
3550 PBC Sitework Alowance | § 15000000 | §  (150.000.00)} % - L] = #DIViD | § - : 3 = ] = 5 * 5 3 $
Environmental
3580 PBC Allowancs 3 5000000 | § 50.00000)} 5 > 5 = BOIVA | S - 3 x 3 = £ L 3 5 ;]
3570 Camera Allowance 3 100,00000 | § (100,000 00) 5 - HDIVIO! | § - $ - 3 - 5 = 5 - s S -
iigation
3580 PBC 3 150,000 00 00 5 - #0Ivil | § - H = $ - g S =
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO | S 4263,863.00 | 3237 32,384 $ 360785077 | 99% |§ 3.8601567.66|§ 8,330.00 |$ 12241917 | $ 3,737.853.28 | § 821510 | $ 163,791.30 |
SUBTOTAL PAGE ONE $ 8,001.037.00 3 878322559 | § 64538.73 | $ 884778432 | § 260,249.55 [ 9,622861.16 |$ 8485383 |S 260.249.64
SUBTOTAL PAGE TWO $ 4.263,083.00 § 3860167.68 | § 6,330.00 $ 373786328 | A 821610 | § 18),791.39
TOTAL $  12.265,000.00 $ 1284338315 [ § 70.868.73 | § 12,714,25188 | $ 382.600.72 | $ 12,260.71443 | § 7088873 |§ 424,040,893




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $12,265,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $12,714,251.88
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $490,624.09 LESS 10% RETAINED $382,668.72
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $12,755,624.09 NET AMOUNT EARNED $12,331,583.16
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $12,260,714.43
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $12,755,624.09 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $70,868.73
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $424,040.93

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

WMt 1) Je—

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subsijlzz sworn to before me this ' t day of December ,.2020.
Notary Public

R T S ST
SELA M O'NEILL
Official Seal ]
Notary Public - State of lllinois v
@ My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021 ".}

My Commission expires: 3/0([ DCD {




